09-25-1998

**EET** 

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	8920 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
John Aboud 1148 South Six Street	Name: Refunds Now, Intel® SEP 21 PM 3: 14
Louisville, KY 40203 7 - 21 - 98	Internal address: OPR/FINANCE
X       Individual(s)       □ Association         □       General Partnership       □ Limited Partnership	Street address: 1148 South Six Street
□ Corporation - State □ Other	City: Louisville State: KY Zip: 40203
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	□ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association
□ Yes 📉 No	□ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ Limited Partnership
27	□ Corporations-State KENTUCKY
X Assignment	□ Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:   Yes  No
Execution Date: August 31, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	I
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/203/675 74/153/747 74/203/743 Additional numbers atta	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)   1,733,481   1,729,758   Property No. 1,747,368
<b>74/203/675</b> 74/153/747	1,733,481   1,729,758   1,747,368   6. Total number of applications and registrations
74/203/675 74/153/747 74/203/743 Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	1,733,481   1,729,758   1,747,368   6. Total number of applications and registrations   involved:3
74/203/675 74/153/747 74/203/743  Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	1,733,481 1,729,758 ched? □ Yes ₹ No 1,747,368 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:3
74/203/675 74/153/747 74/203/743  Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert A. Donald, III	1,733,481 1,729,758 ched? □ Yes ▼ No 1,747,368 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:3
74/203/675 74/153/747 74/203/743  Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert A. Donald, III Internal Address:	1,733,481 1,729,758 ched? □ Yes ₹ No 1,747,368 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:3
74/203/675 74/153/747 74/203/743  Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert A. Donald, III Internal Address:  Street Address: One Riverfront Plaza, STE 1000	1,733,481 1,729,758 ched? □ Yes ▼ No 1,747,368 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:3
74/203/675 74/153/747 74/203/743  Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert A. Donald, III Internal Address:  Street Address: One Riverfront Plaza, STE 1000  City: Louisville State: KY Zip: 40202	1,733,481   1,729,758   1,747,368   6. Total number of applications and registrations   involved:3
74/203/675 74/153/747 74/203/743  Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert A. Donald, III Internal Address:  Street Address: One Riverfront Plaza, STE 1000  City: Louisville State: KY Zip: 40202	1,733,481   1,729,758   1,747,368
74/203/675 74/153/747 74/203/743  Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert A. Donald, III Internal Address:  Street Address: One Riverfront Plaza, STE 1000  City: Louisville State: KY Zip: 40202  7/1998 TRULL 000000 1733001  12:461 140.00 SP 150.00 D  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.  ROBERTA DONALD  Name of Person Signing	1,733,481   1,729,758   ched?

## In The United States Patent and Trademark Office Post Registration Division

\*\*\* \*\*\*

## **Assignment of Service Mark Rights**

\*\*\*\*

WHEREAS, JOHN ABOUD, an individual and resident of the State of Kentucky having his principal offices at 1148 South Sixth Street, Louisville, Kentucky 40203, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following service mark in International Class 035 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Service Mark:

REFUND CHECKING

**Registration No.:** 

1,747,368

Serial No.:

74/203743

Class:

035

and WHEREAS, REFUNDS NOW, INC., a Kentucky Corporation, with offices at 1148 South Sixth Street, Louisville, Kentucky 40203, has succeeded by acquiring the entire business, assets and appurtenant goodwill of the business solely owned by JOHN ABOUD;

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, JOHN ABOUD, hereby assigns to REFUNDS NOW, INC., all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said service mark and said registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said service mark as it attaches to the services attendant thereto.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1791 FRAME: 0358 Signed at Louisville, Kentucky, this 3/ day of August, 1998

JOHN ABOUD

By\_

Individual and Owner of the Service Mark

State of Kentucky )

SS.

County of Jefferson )

On this 3/ day of August, 1998, personally appeared JOHN ABOUD, to me known and known to me to be an individual and resident of the State of Kentucky, the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of himself, and pursuant to authority duly received.

. .

Notary Public

State at Large

My commission expires: February 6, 2000.

## In The United States Patent and Trademark Office Post Registration Division

## **Assignment of Service Mark Rights**

\*\*\*\*

WHEREAS, JOHN ABOUD, an individual and resident of the State of Kentucky having his principal offices at 1148 South Sixth Street, Louisville, Kentucky 40203, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following service mark in International Class 035 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

**SERVICE MARK: U-FILE** 

REGISTRATION NO.: 1,733,481

CLASS: 035

REGISTRATION DATE: Nov. 17, 1992

SERIAL NO.: 74/203/675

and WHEREAS, REFUNDS NOW, INC., a Kentucky Corporation, with offices at 1148 South Sixth Street, Louisville, Kentucky 40203, has succeeded by acquiring the entire business, assets and appurtenant goodwill of the business solely owned by JOHN ABOUD;

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, JOHN ABOUD, hereby assigns to REFUNDS NOW, INC., all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said service mark and said registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said service mark as it attaches to the services attendant thereto.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1791 FRAME: 0360 JOHN ABOUD

By\_

Individual and Owner of the Service Mark

State of Kentucky )

ss.)

County of Jefferson )

On this <u>3/</u> day of August, 1998, personally appeared JOHN ABOUD, to me known and known to me to be an individual and resident of the State of Kentucky, the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of himself, and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

State at Large

My commission expires: February 6, 2000.

Principal

**RECORDED: 09/21/1998** 

2